MG

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19868/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2006 in WP No. 4391/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UMA MANGESH KARNIK (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM BUDDHI CO-OPERATIVE H. STY.LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Abraham M. Pattyani,Adv.

Ms. Manu A. Pattiyani, Adv.

Mr. Jose Abraham, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv. Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps so far as unserved respondent is concerned. Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit, before 15th February, 2008.

Petitioner is permitted to serve the notice by affixing the same at the given address. For the purpose, petitioner may get help of the nearest Small Causes Court, Bhandra (Mumbai). Copy of such order be forwarded when the petitioner discloses the details of such Court.

List the matter on 15th February, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar