SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19868/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2006 in WP No. 4391/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UMA MANGESH KARNIK (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM BUDDHI CO-OPERATIVE H. STY.LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abraham Pattiyani, Adv. Ms. Manju A. Pattiyani, Adv.

Mr. Jose Abraham, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Meru Gupta, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted to the served respondent to file counter affidavit, hence no further time can be granted by this Court. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

> (S.G. Shah) Registrar